
PeopleSoft Enterprise Financial
Management, ESA, and ALM 9.0
Hardware and Software
Requirements

August 2007



PeopleSoft Enterprise Financial Management, ESA, and ALM 9.0
Hardware and Software Requirements for PeopleTools 8.48
SKU
Copy right © 2007, Oracle. All rights reserved.

The Programs (which include both the software and documentation) contain proprietary information; they are
provided under a license agreement containing restrictions on use and disclosure and are also protected by copyright,
patent, and other intellectual and industrial property laws. Reverse engineering, disassembly, or decompilation of the
Programs, except to the extent required to obtain interoperability with other independently created software or as
specified by law, is prohibited.

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. If you find any problems in the
documentation, please report them to us in writing. This document is not warranted to be error-free. Except as may
be expressly permitted in your license agreement for these Programs, no part of these Programsmay be reproduced or
transmitted in any form or by anymeans, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose.
If the Programs are delivered to the United States Government or anyone licensing or using the Programs on behalf of
the United States Government, the following notice is applicable:

U.S. GOVERNMENT RIGHTS
Programs, software, databases, and related documentation and technical data delivered to U.S. Government
customers are “commercial computer software” or “commercial technical data” pursuant to the applicable Federal
Acquisition Regulation and agency-specific supplemental regulations. As such, use, duplication, disclosure,
modification, and adaptation of the Programs, including documentation and technical data, shall be subject to
the licensing restrictions set forth in the applicable Oracle license agreement, and, to the extent applicable, the
additional rights set forth in FAR 52.227-19, Commercial Computer Software--Restricted Rights (June 1987).
Oracle Corporation, 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, CA 94065.
The Programs are not intended for use in any nuclear, aviation, mass transit, medical, or other inherently dangerous
applications. It shall be the licensee’s responsibility to take all appropriate fail-safe, backup, redundancy and other
measures to ensure the safe use of such applications if the Programs are used for such purposes, and we disclaim
liability for any damages caused by such use of the Programs.
The Programsmay provide links toWeb sites and access to content, products, and services from third parties.
Oracle is not responsible for the availability of, or any content provided on, third-partyWeb sites. You bear all risks
associated with the use of such content. If you choose to purchase any products or services from a third party, the
relationship is directly between you and the third party. Oracle is not responsible for: (a) the quality of third-party
products or services; or (b) fulfilling any of the terms of the agreement with the third party, including delivery of
products or services and warranty obligations related to purchased products or services. Oracle is not responsible for
any loss or damage of any sort that youmay incur from dealing with any third party.
Oracle, JD Edwards, and PeopleSoft are registered trademarks of Oracle Corporation and/or its affiliates. Other
namesmay be trademarks of their respective owners.

Open Source Disclosure
Oracle takes no responsibility for its use or distribution of any open source or shareware software or documentation
and disclaims any and all liability or damages resulting from use of said software or documentation. The following
open source software may be used in PeopleSoft products and the following disclaimers are provided.

Apache Software Foundation
This product includes software developed by the Apache Software Foundation (http://www.apache.org/). Copyright
1999-2000. The Apache Software Foundation. All rights reserved.



THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED “AS IS’” ANDANYEXPRESSEDOR IMPLIEDWARRANTIES,
INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO, THE IMPLIEDWARRANTIESOFMERCHANTABILITYAND
FITNESS FORAPARTICULAR PURPOSEAREDISCLAIMED. INNOEVENT SHALL THEAPACHE
SOFTWAREFOUNDATIONOR ITSCONTRIBUTORSBE LIABLE FORANYDIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, ORCONSEQUENTIALDAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUTNOT
LIMITEDTO, PROCUREMENTOF SUBSTITUTEGOODSORSERVICES; LOSSOFUSE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; ORBUSINESS INTERRUPTION)HOWEVERCAUSEDANDONANYTHEORYOFLIABILITY,
WHETHER INCONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDINGNEGLIGENCEOROTHERWISE)
ARISING INANYWAYOUTOFTHEUSEOFTHIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IFADVISEDOFTHE POSSIBILITY
OF SUCHDAMAGE.

OpenSSL
Copyright 1998-2003 The OpenSSL Project. All rights reserved.
This product includes software developed by the OpenSSL Project for use in the OpenSSL Toolkit
(http://www.openssl.org/).
THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDEDBYTHEOpenSSL PROJECT “AS IS” ANDANYEXPRESSEDOR
IMPLIEDWARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO, THE IMPLIEDWARRANTIESOF
MERCHANTABILITYANDFITNESS FORAPARTICULAR PURPOSEAREDISCLAIMED. INNOEVENT
SHALLTHEOpenSSL PROJECTOR ITSCONTRIBUTORSBELIABLE FORANYDIRECT, INDIRECT,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, ORCONSEQUENTIALDAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUTNOT
LIMITEDTO, PROCUREMENTOF SUBSTITUTEGOODSORSERVICES; LOSSOFUSE, DATA, OR
PROFITS; ORBUSINESS INTERRUPTION)HOWEVERCAUSEDANDONANYTHEORYOFLIABILITY,
WHETHER INCONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDINGNEGLIGENCEOROTHERWISE)
ARISING INANYWAYOUTOFTHEUSEOFTHIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IFADVISEDOFTHE POSSIBILITY
OF SUCHDAMAGE.

SSLeay
Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young. All rights reserved.
This product includes cryptographic software written by Eric Young (eay@cryptsoft.com). This product
includes software written by TimHudson (tjh@cryptsoft.com). Copyright (C) 1995-1998 Eric Young. All
rights reserved. THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDEDBYERICYOUNG “AS IS”ANDANYEXPRESSOR
IMPLIEDWARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO, THE IMPLIEDWARRANTIESOF
MERCHANTABILITYANDFITNESS FORAPARTICULAR PURPOSEAREDISCLAIMED. INNOEVENT
SHALLTHEAUTHORORCONTRIBUTORSBELIABLE FORANYDIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, ORCONSEQUENTIALDAMAGES (INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO,
PROCUREMENTOF SUBSTITUTEGOODSOR SERVICES; LOSSOFUSE, DATA, OR PROFITS; OR
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVERCAUSEDANDONANYTHEORYOF LIABILITY,WHETHER IN
CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR TORT (INCLUDINGNEGLIGENCEOROTHERWISE) ARISING IN
ANYWAYOUTOFTHEUSEOFTHIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IFADVISEDOFTHE POSSIBILITYOF SUCH
DAMAGE.

Loki Library
Copyright 2001 by Andrei Alexandrescu. This code accompanies the book: Alexandrescu, Andrei. “Modern C++
Design: Generic Programming and Design Patterns Applied”. Copyright (c) 2001. Addison-Wesley. Permission to
use, copy, modify, distribute and sell this software for any purpose is hereby granted without fee, provided that the
above copyright notice appear in all copies and that both that copyright notice and this permission notice appear in
supporting documentation

Helma Project



Copyright 1999-2004 Helma Project. All rights reserved. THIS SOFTWARE IS PROVIDED “AS IS”AND
ANYEXPRESSEDOR IMPLIEDWARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO, THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIESOFMERCHANTABILITYANDFITNESS FORAPARTICULARPURPOSEARE
DISCLAIMED. INNOEVENT SHALLTHEHELMAPROJECTOR ITSCONTRIBUTORSBELIABLE FOR
ANYDIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, ORCONSEQUENTIALDAMAGES
(INCLUDING, BUTNOTLIMITEDTO, PROCUREMENTOF SUBSTITUTEGOODSOR SERVICES;
LOSSOFUSE, DATA, OR PROFITS; ORBUSINESS INTERRUPTION) HOWEVERCAUSEDANDON
ANYTHEORYOF LIABILITY,WHETHER INCONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, ORTORT (INCLUDING
NEGLIGENCEOROTHERWISE) ARISING INANYWAYOUTOF THEUSEOF THIS SOFTWARE, EVEN IF
ADVISEDOFTHE POSSIBILITYOF SUCHDAMAGE.
Helma includes third party software released under different specific license terms. See the licenses directory in the
Helma distribution for a list of these license.

Sarissa
Copyright 2004Manos Batsis
This library is free software; you can redistribute it and/or modify it under the terms of the GNULesser General
Public License as published by the Free Software Foundation; either version 2.1 of the License, or (at your option)
any later version.
This library is distributed in the hope that it will be useful, butWITHOUTANYWARRANTY; without even the
implied warranty ofMERCHANTABILITY or FITNESS FORAPARTICULAR PURPOSE. See the GNULesser
General Public License for more details.
You should have received a copy of the GNULesser General Public License along with this library; if not, write to
the Free Software Foundation, Inc., 59 Temple Place, Suite 330, Boston,MA 02111-1307 USA.



Contents

Preface
Online Sources of Information.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .vii
Using Online Sources of Information.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .vii

Chapter 1
Defining Cross-Application Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management,
ESA, and ALM Applications... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Defining Micro Focus COBOL Requirements.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Installing an FTP Server.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

Chapter 2
Defining Application-Specific Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management,
ESA, and ALM Applications... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Asset Management 9.0 Requirements.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management 9.0 Requirements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Maintenance Management 9.0 Requirements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Mobile Time and Expense 9.0 Requirements.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

Defining Hardware Requirements.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .4
Defining Software Requirements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .5

Defining Enterprise PeopleSoft Project Costing and Program Management 9.0 Requirements for
Microsoft Project Integration.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management 9.0 Requirements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Index .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Co pyrig ht 2 00 7, O racl e. A l l righ ts re served . v



Contents

vi Cop y righ t 2 007, O racl e. Al l righ ts rese rved .



Online Sources of Information

This preface discusses:

• Using Online Sources of Information

Using Online Sources of Information
This PeopleSoft Enterprise Financial Management, Enterprise Service Automation (ESA,) and Asset Lifecycle
Management (ALM) Hardware and Software Requirements for PeopleTools 8.48 document is a supplement to
the Enterprise PeopleTools 8.48 Hardware and Software Requirements document. This document is current as
of the posted date; however, certification support levels are continually evolving. In addition, this document
purposely provides a high-level view to avoid too many specifics such as version numbers that may quickly
become out of date. There are several additional sources of information—described here—from which you can
obtain up-to-date details about supported platforms, version numbers, and the like.

PeopleSoft Customer Connection is an electronic bulletin board and information exchange service that
provides you with up-to-the-minute PeopleSoft information, discusses tips and techniques with other
PeopleSoft application users and PeopleSoft staff, and provides PeopleSoft application updates and fixes.
To access Customer Connection, you need internet access and a supported browser. In addition, because the
delivery mechanism for PeopleSoft updates and fixes is an FTP server, you will need FTP capability to
take advantage of these updates.

Note. PeopleSoft Customer Connection is password protected. Contact your PeopleSoft Account Manager
to obtain a password.

Review these areas of the PeopleSoft Customer Connection website for up-to-date information:

• Supported Platforms: Contains information on the certified database and operating system configurations.
This information is your definitive resource for supported products and their version numbers. Select
Implement, Optimize + Upgrade, Implementation Guide, Supported Platforms, PeopleSoft Enterprise
on the PeopleSoft Customer Connection website.

• Third-Party Patches: Contains a listing of all required third party patches. Select Implement, Optimize +
Upgrade, Implementation Guide, Supported Platforms, PeopleSoft Enterprise on the PeopleSoft Customer
Connection website. Drill down to the appropriate Supported Server Configuration page and select
Required Operating System, RDBMS & Third Party Product Patches Required for Installation.

• The Hardware and Software Requirements Guide: To find the electronic version of this document in
PDF format, select Site Index, H, hardware and software requirements on the PeopleSoft Customer
Connection website.

• Release Notes: Documentation updates that are delivered with each PeopleTools maintenance release that
explain new features and changes, and summarize resolved incidents (fixes). Select Site Index, R, release
notes on the PeopleSoft Customer Connection website.

• Upgrade Information: Contains information about tools and instructions for performing upgrades from
previous PeopleTools versions. Select Site Index, U, upgrade documentation and scripts on the PeopleSoft
Customer Connection website.

Co pyrig ht 2 00 7, O racl e. A l l righ ts re served . vii



Preface

• Installation Documentation: Contains general and product-specific installation guides and notes. Select
Site Index, I, installation guides and notes on the PeopleSoft Customer Connection website.

Note. You can also obtain current information by taking PeopleSoft training classes for PeopleTools,
PeopleSoft applications, installation, and upgrade.

viii Cop y righ t 2 007  , O racl e. Al l righ ts rese rved .



CHAPTER 1

Defining Cross-Application Requirements
for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA,
and ALM Applications

This chapter discusses:

• Defining Micro Focus COBOL Requirements

• Installing an FTP Server

Defining Micro Focus COBOL Requirements
COBOL is not needed for PeopleTools or for applications that do not contain COBOL programs. However,
some applications still require COBOL. The list of applications that require COBOL is available on Platforms
Supported on PeopleSoft Customer Connections. Please consult that list for application-specific COBOL
requirements. If your application contains COBOL programs, you need to purchase a Micro Focus COBOL
compiler for non-OS/390 platforms, or an IBM Enterprise COBOL for z/OS and OS/390 compiler for
OS/390 and z/OS platforms.

See “PeopleSoft Application COBOL Requirements ” on the PeopleSoft Customer Connection website at
Implement, Optimize + Upgrade, Implementation Guide, Supported Platforms, Platform Communications,
link, By Topic (located on the right-side navigation), Batch.

Installing an FTP Server
Some PeopleSoft applications use an FTP server to store document attachments. You must establish an FTP
server with adequate disk storage to store your documents, and use the URL Maintenance page to specify
the path to the appropriate FTP server.

See Enterprise PeopleTools 8.48 PeopleBook: System and Server Administration.

Copyright 2007, Oracle. All rights reserved. 1



Defining Cross-Application Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA, and ALM Applications Chapter 1

2 Copyright 2007, Oracle. A ll rights reserved.



CHAPTER 2

Defining Application-Specific Requirements
for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA,
and ALM Applications

This chapter discusses:

• Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Asset Management 9.0 Requirements

• Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management 9.0 Requirements

• Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Maintenance Management 9.0 Requirements

• Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Mobile Time and Expense 9.0 Requirements

• Defining Enterprise PeopleSoft Project Costing and Program Management 9.0 Requirements for Microsoft Project
Integration

• Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management 9.0 Requirements

Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Asset Management
9.0 Requirements

Asset Management has the flexibility to integrate with any bar coding hardware. You need the following
hardware to use the Physical Inventory feature:

• Portable bar code reader
• Bar code scanning wand
• Thermal transfer label printer

See PeopleSoft Enterprise Asset Management 9.0 PeopleBook for more information on software options that
support the Physical Inventory feature.

Asset Management also integrates with the CenterStone Software Space Management solution. In order to
integrate with it, you must install the PeopleSoft connector CenterStone Connector PeopleSoft.

See the task, “Installing Target Connector for CenterStone” in Enterprise Financials, ESA, and Supply Chain
Management 9.0 Product-Specific Installation Instructions available on the PeopleSoft Customer Connection
website.

Copyright 2007, Oracle. All rights reserved. 3



Defining Application-Specific Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA, and ALM Applications Chapter 2

Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management
9.0 Requirements

PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management integrates with third-party vendors for IT asset inventory. To use
IT Asset Management, install Altiris™ Connector Pack 6.0 for PeopleSoft software.

See PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management 9.0 PeopleBook for more information on software options
that support the Physical Inventory feature.

Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Maintenance
Management 9.0 Requirements

To enable the bar code option when you print a work order, you must install the appropriate bar code font,
Code 39 True Type font, on the process scheduler.

To integrate Microsoft Project with PeopleSoft Enterprise Maintenance Management, you must install
Microsoft Project 2002 or higher on a Windows-based process schedule server and update the Microsoft
Project Integration Application Engine (WM_MSP) process definition to use this process scheduler server.

Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Mobile Time and
Expense 9.0 Requirements

This section discusses:

• Defining Hardware Requirements

• Defining Software Requirements

Note. The PeopleSoft Mobile Time and Expense 9.0 application works on either a laptop device or a
handheld PDA device.

Defining Hardware Requirements
The laptop requirements are:

• Windows 2000 with Service Pack 2.
• Windows NT 4.0 with Service Pack 5.
• Windows XP.
• 64 MB RAM (minimum), Pentium II 400 MHz (minimum) or comparable chip, and 15 MB hard drive
space.

• Access to your organization’s PeopleSoft web server through HTTP 1.1.

The PDA device requirements are:

• Pocket PC (PDA) device with 32 MB RAM (minimum), 206 MHz processor or comparable.

4 Copyright 2007, Oracle. A ll rights reserved.



Chapter 2 Defining Application-Specific Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA, and ALM Applications

• Windows CE.
• Access to your organization’s PeopleSoft web server through HTTP 1.1.

Defining Software Requirements
The software requirements are:

• Installed and configured implementation of PeopleSoft Time and Expense 9.0.

• (Optional) Installed and configured implementation of PeopleSoft 9.0 Project Costing.

• Installed and configured PeopleSoft Mobile Agent—PeopleTools version 8.48—that is required for
both laptop and PDA.

• Microsoft Active Sync 3.5 or higher—for Windows CE - PDA devices only.

Defining Enterprise PeopleSoft Project Costing
and Program Management 9.0 Requirements for
Microsoft Project Integration

Consult the Microsoft documentation for hardware and software requirements for Microsoft Project 2002.

In addition, you must install PeopleTools External APIs, which require minimal disk space. The integration is
not memory-intensive.

Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management
9.0 Requirements

The PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management 9.0 application supports the use of the Optimization
Framework. Requirements for integration with the Optimization Framework are per solution set:

• Optimization Framework must run on a separate dedicated server.
• 2 GB of memory.
• 1 CPU at minimum of 1.2 Ghz.

See PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management 9.0 PeopleBook, “Enabling Resource Optimization”

See Enterprise PeopleTools 8.48 PeopleBook: PeopleSoft Optimization Framework

Copyright 2007, Oracle. All rights reserved. 5



Defining Application-Specific Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial Management, ESA, and ALM Applications Chapter 2

6 Copyright 2007, Oracle. A ll rights reserved.



Index

A
Altiris Connector Pack 4
APIs, PeopleSoft 5
asset inventory 4
asset management 3

B
bar coding 3–4
business project requirements 5

C
CenterStone Software Space
Management 3
COBOL compiler 1
connector software 3–4
Customer Connection vii

D
document storage 1

F
file transfer 1
fonts and bar coding 4
FTP server 1

H
hardware
for bar coding 3
FTP server 1
mobile application 4
program management 5
project costing 5
resource management 5

I
IBM Enterprise COBOL 1
integration
bar code hardware 4
CenterStone Software Space
Management 3
mobile devices 4
Optimization Framework 5
third party 4

inventory management 3–4

L
laptop hardware 4

M
maintenance management 4
Micro Focus COBOL compiler 1
Microsoft Active Sync 5
Microsoft Project 4–5
Microsoft Windows
service packs 4
Windows 2000 4
Windows CE 4–5
Windows NT 4

mobile agent 5
Mobile Time and Expense 4

O
Optimization Framework 5

P
PeopleSoft APIs 5
PeopleTools 5
personal digital assistant (PDA) 4
platforms supported vii
printing
bar code 3
work orders 4

process scheduler 4
program management 5
project costing 5

R
resource management 5

S
server
FTP 1
Optimization Framework 5

server hardware 5
software
COBOL compilers 1
connector 3
mobile application 5
printing work orders 4
program management 5

Copyright 2007, Oracle. All rights reserved. 7



Index

project costing 5
resource management 5
space management 3
third-party connector 4
time and expenses 4

space management 3
supported platforms vii

T
third-party integration 4
time and expense management 4
True Type font 4

W
web access
file transfer 1
mobile applications 4

8 Copyright 2007, Oracle. A ll rights reserved.


	toc
	U.S. GOVERNMENT RIGHTS 
	Open Source Disclosure
	Apache Software Foundation
	OpenSSL
	SSLeay
	Loki Library
	Helma Project
	Sarissa
	Contents
	Online Sources of Information
	Using Online Sources of Information

	Defining Cross-Application Requirements for PeopleSoft Financial
	Defining Micro Focus COBOL Requirements
	Installing an FTP Server

	Defining Application-Specific Requirements for PeopleSoft Financ
	Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Asset Management 9.0 Requirements
	Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise IT Asset Management 9.0 Requireme
	Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Maintenance Management 9.0 Requir
	Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Mobile Time and Expense 9.0 Requi
	Defining Hardware Requirements
	Defining Software Requirements

	Defining Enterprise PeopleSoft Project Costing and Program Manag
	Defining PeopleSoft Enterprise Resource Management 9.0 Requireme

	Index 




